Van Hua
Technical Manager 2025-08-11
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd.
This document is issued by the Company under its General Conditions of Service accessible at
and jurisdiction issues defined therein.
Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the
time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility
is to its client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and
obligations under the transaction documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content
or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd.
16F, Century Yu Hui Mansion, No.73, Fucheng Road, Haidian
District, Beijing, 100142, CHINA
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)
Safety-VOC-F05/ Rev.2.0/ 2024-03-25
Page 1 of 3
VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE
No.: SHES2504006410PV
Applicant: Risen Energy Co., Ltd.
Meilin, Ninghai, 315609, Ningbo, Zhejiang, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Manufacturer: Risen Energy Co., Ltd.
Meilin, Ninghai, 315609, Ningbo, Zhejiang, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Factory Risen Energy (Yiwu) Co., Ltd.
No.599, Sufu Road Suxi Town 322000 Yiwu City, Zhejiang Province PEOPLE'S
REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Risen Energy (Chuzhou) Co., Ltd.
No.325, East Tongling Road, 239000 Chuzhou City Anhui, China
Risen Energy (Ningbo) Co.,Ltd.
No.1, Middle Xingke Road Ninghai County 315609 Ningbo City, Zhejiang
Province PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
RISEN SOLAR TECHNOLOGY SDN. BHD.
NO 3, JALAN HI-TECH 14, ZONE INDUSTRI FASA 4, KULIM HI-TECH PARK,
09090 KULIM, KEDAH DARUL AMAN, MALAYSIA
Risen Energy (Baotou) Co., Ltd.
Baotou Jinshan Industrial Park, Guyang County, Baotou City 014200 Inner
Mongolia Autonomous Region PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Risen Solar (Ningbo) Technology Co., Ltd.
No. 5, Jinhai East Road, Binhai New Area Ninghai 315602 Ningbo City, Zhejiang
Province PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Product Description: Photovoltaic (PV) module(s)
Model/Type reference See Page 2
Trade Mark:
Rating: Max. System voltage: 1500V
Maximum Over-Current Protection: 30A/35A
Protection against
Electric Shock:
Class II
Sufficient samples of the product have been tested and found to be in conformity with
Test Standard: IEC 60068-2-68:1994
IEC 61215-2:2021
IEC 61730-2:2023
as shown in the
Test Report Number(s):
SHES250400641071
This Verification of Compliance has been granted to the applicant based on the results of tests, performed
by Laboratory of SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. on sample of the above-mentioned
product in accordance with the provisions of the relevant specific standards.
Van Hua
Technical Manager 2025-08-11
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd.
This document is issued by the Company under its General Conditions of Service accessible at
and jurisdiction issues defined therein.
Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the
time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility
is to its client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and
obligations under the transaction documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content
or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd.
16F, Century Yu Hui Mansion, No.73, Fucheng Road, Haidian
District, Beijing, 100142, CHINA
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)
Safety-VOC-F05/ Rev.2.0/ 2024-03-25
Page 2 of 3
No.:                    SHES2504006410PV
Other information added: Model/Type reference
PV Modules with 6" Poly-crystalline Silicon Solar Cells:
72 cells: RSM72-6-xxxPDG (xxx=315 - 360, increments of 5)
60 cells: RSM60-6-xxxPDG (xxx=265 - 300, increments of 5)
PV Modules with 6" Mono-crystalline Silicon Solar Cells:
72 cells: RSM72-6-xxxMDG (xxx=315 - 385, increments of 5)
60 cells: RSM60-6-xxxMDG (xxx=265 - 320, increments of 5)
72 cells: RSM72-6-xxxBMDG (xxx=340 - 385, increments of 5)
60 cells: RSM60-6-xxxBMDG (xxx=280 - 325, increments of 5)
144 cells: RSM144-6-xxxMDG (xxx=350 - 415, increments of 5)
144 cells: RSM144-6-xxxBMDG (xxx=360 - 415, increments of 5)
132 cells: RSM132-6-xxxMDG (xxx=320 - 380, increments of 5)
132 cells: RSM132-6-xxxBMDG (xxx=330 - 380, increments of 5)
120 cells: RSM120-6-xxxMDG (xxx=295 - 350, increments of 5)
120 cells: RSM120-6-xxxBMDG (xxx=300 - 350, increments of 5)
156 cells: RSM156-6-xxxBHDG (xxx=435 - 465, increments of 5)
144 cells: RSM144-6-xxxBHDG (xxx=400 - 430, increments of 5)
132 cells: RSM132-6-xxxBHDG (xxx=365 - 390, increments of 5)
120 cells: RSM120-6-xxxBHDG (xxx=330 - 360, increments of 5)
144 cells: RSM144-6-xxxHDGB (xxx=400 - 430, increments of 5)
132 cells: RSM132-6-xxxHDGB (xxx=365 - 390, increments of 5)
120 cells: RSM120-6-xxxHDGB (xxx=330 - 360, increments of 5)
PV Modules with 166mm Mono-crystalline Silicon Solar Cells:
144 cells: RSM144-6-xxxBMDG (xxx=425 - 455, increments of 5)
RSM144-7-xxxBMDG (xxx=425 - 455, increments of 5)
132 cells: RSM132-6-xxxBMDG (xxx=390 - 420, increments of 5)
RSM132-7-xxxBMDG (xxx=390 - 420, increments of 5)
120 cells: RSM120-6-xxxBMDG (xxx=355 - 380, increments of 5)
RSM120-7-xxxBMDG (xxx=355 - 380, increments of 5)
PV Modules with 210mm 1/3 cut Mono-crystalline Silicon Solar Cells:
150 cells: RSM150-8-xxxBMDG (xxx=465 - 510, increments of 5)
90 cells:   RSM90-8-xxxBMDG (xxx=285 - 300, increments of 5)
PV Modules with 182mm Mono-crystalline Silicon Solar Cells:
144 cells: RSM144-9-xxxBMDG (xxx=520 - 560, increments of 5)
132 cells: RSM132-9-xxxBMDG (xxx=480 - 510, increments of 5)
120 cells: RSM120-9-xxxBMDG (xxx=435 - 465, increments of 5)
Van Hua
Technical Manager 2025-08-11
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd.
This document is issued by the Company under its General Conditions of Service accessible at
and jurisdiction issues defined therein.
Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the
time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility
is to its client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and
obligations under the transaction documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content
or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd.
16F, Century Yu Hui Mansion, No.73, Fucheng Road, Haidian
District, Beijing, 100142, CHINA
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)
Safety-VOC-F05/ Rev.2.0/ 2024-03-25
Page 3 of 3
No.:                    SHES25040064107PV
PV Modules with 210mm 1/2 cut Mono-crystalline Silicon Solar Cells:
132 cells: RSM132-8-xxxBMDG (xxx=635 - 675, increments of 5)
120 cells: RSM120-8-xxxBMDG (xxx=560 - 615, increments of 5)
110 cells: RSM110-8-xxxBMDG (xxx=525 - 565, increments of 5)
80 cells: RSM80-8-xxxBMDG (xxx=380 - 405, increments of 5)
PV Modules with 210mm 1/4 cut Mono-crystalline Silicon Solar Cells:
264 cells: RSM264-8-xxxBMDG (xxx=645 - 670, increments of 5)
PV Modules with 210mm 1/2 cut N-Type-crystalline Silicon Solar Cells:
132 cells: RSM132-8-xxxBNDG (xxx=665-730, increments of 5)
120 cells: RSM120-8-xxxBNDG (xxx=605-635, increments of 5)
110 cells: RSM110-8-xxxBNDG (xxx=550-580, increments of 5)
PV Modules with 210mm 1/2 cut N-Type-HJT-crystalline Silicon Solar Cells:
132 cells: RSM132-8-xxxBHDG (xxx=630-745, increments of 5)
120 cells: RSM120-8-xxxBHDG (xxx=590-655, increments of 5)
110 cells: RSM110-8-xxxBHDG (xxx=540-620, increments of 5)
PV Modules with 182.2mm 1/2 cut N-Type-crystalline Silicon Solar Cells:
156 cells: RSM156-9-xxxBNDG (xxx=600-660, increments of 5)
144 cells: RSM144-9-xxxBNDG (xxx=550-610, increments of 5)
120 cells: RSM120-9-xxxBNDG (xxx=455-495, increments of 5)
108 cells: RSM108-9-xxxBNDG (xxx=410-455, increments of 5)
108 cells: RSM108-9-xxxNDGB (xxx=410-435, increments of 5)
108 cells: RSM108-9-xxxNDG (xxx=410-445, increments of 5)
PV Modules with 182.2mm 1/2 cut N-Type-crystalline Silicon Solar Cells:
144 cells: RSM144-10-xxxBNDG (xxx=570-630, increments of 5)
120 cells: RSM120-10-xxxBNDG (xxx=475-525, increments of 5)
108 cells: RSM108-10-xxxBNDG (xxx=425-475, increments of 5)
108 cells: RSM108-10-xxxNDGB (xxx=425-465, increments of 5)
108 cells: RSM108-10-xxxNDG (xxx=425-460, increments of 5)
PV Modules with 182mm 1/2 cut N-Type-crystalline Silicon Solar Cells:
132 cells: RSM132-11-xxxBNDG (xxx=600-650, increments of 5)
108 cells: RSM108-11-xxxBNDG (xxx=495-530, increments of 5)
96 cells: RSM96-11-xxxBNDG (xxx=440-475, increments of 5)